NCRF NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
5401 Six Forks Road * Raleigh NC « 27609
(919) 783-9790 « www.ncrb.org

January 19, 2006

CIRCULARLETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
As of October 1, 2005

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies In Force as of October 1,
2005, as furnished by AIPSO.

The total in-force policy count is up 1.94% from October 1, 2004 — an increase of 1.97% for
non-fleet private passenger policies and an increase of 1.10% for all other policies.

Sincerely,
Edith T. Davis

Director, Reinsurance Facility

ETD:erp
Enclosure

RF-06-2



NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY

IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2005

COMPANY NAME

ALLIANCE MUT INS CO

ALLSTATE INS CO

ALPHA PROP & CAS INS CO

AMER BANKERS INS CO OF FLORIDA
AMER CAS CO OF READING PA
AMER GUARANTY INS CO

AMER INTERNATIONAL SOUTH INS CO
AMER SOUTHERN INS CO

AMER STATES INS CO

AMERISURE MUT INS CO

AMEX ASSURANCE CO

AMICA MUT INS CO

ATLANTIC CAS INS CO
AUTO-OWNERS INS CO
BITUMINOUS CAS CORP

BUILDERS MUT INS CO

CENTRAL MUT INS CO

CINCINNATI INS CO

CLARENDON NATIONAL INS CO
COMPANION PROP & CAS INS CO
DISCOVERY INS CO

ELECTRIC INS CO

EMPLOYERS MUT CAS CO
ENCOMPASS IND CO

ERIE INS CO

FARMERS INS EXCHANGE
FEDERAL INS CO

FIREMANS FUND INS CO
FIREMENS INS CO WASHINGTON DC
FOREMOST INS CO

GEICO IND CO

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INS CO
GRAIN DEALERS MUT INS CO
GUARANTY NATIONAL INS CO
HANOVER INS CO

HARLEYSVILLE MUT INS CO
HARTFORD CAS INS CO

HORACE MANN INS CO

INTEGON GENERAL INS CORP
LIBERTY MUT INS CO

MARYLAND CAS CO

MERASTAR INS CO
METROPOLITAN PROP & CAS INS CO
NATIONAL GRANGE MUT INS CO
NATIONWIDE MUT INS CO

NEW HAMPSHIRE INS CO

PPNF

366
107,476
63
4,191
13
4,053
2,015
1,514
4,295

1,036
12,347
807

0

0
2,282
0
1,347
0
8,182
66

504

34
1,919
3,485
26

11

0
1,254
63,769
251
463
21,217
216
382
1,080
3,731
224,622
4,553
0

325
8,165
676
187,310
2,632

315

438

13
280
785

80
480
355

5,496
107

174
6,578

TOTAL

786
112,251
63
4,191
13
4,053
2,015
1,514
4,295
14

1,036
19,324
807

2

4
2,456
141
1,347
13
8,182
66

819

34
2,357
3,485
27

11

13
1,254
64,049
252
1,248
21,217
296
862
1,435
3,731
230,118
4,558
107
325
8,165
850
193,888
2,632



NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2005

COMPANY NAME

NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUR MUT INS CO

OHIO CAS INS CO

OMNI INS CO

PEAKE PROP & CAS INS CORP
PEERLESS INS CO

PENN NATIONAL MUT CAS INS CO
PROGRESSIVE CAS INS CO
PROGRESSIVE PREMIER INS CO IL
PROGRESSIVE UNIVERSAL INS CO
QBE INS CORP

REDLAND INS CO

ROYAL IND CO

SAFECO INS CO OF AMERICA
SELECTIVE INS CO OF THE SOUTHEAST
SENTRY INS - A MUT CO

SHELBY INS CO

SOUTHERN GENERAL INS CO
SOUTHERN GUARANTY INS CO
SOUTHERN INS CO OF VA

STATE AUTO PROP & CAS INS CO
STATE FARM MUT AUTO INS CO
STATE NATL INS CO INC
TRAVELERS INS CO

UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INS CO
UNIVERSAL INS CO (NC)

USAA CAS INS CO

UTICA MUT INS CO

VIRGINIA MUT INS CO

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED

PPNF

45,608
365
608
8,835
909
2,183
89,102
4,744

10,800

7,143
34
3,690

46

14,123
1,105
54
2,428
47,272
14,420
5,398
5,313
25,391
14,439
152
352

981,203

485
4,180

1,342
350
1,238
37
111
148

44,345

TOTAL

51,811
1,100
608
8,835
1,073
3,065
89,102
4,744
10,800
292
7,143
34
3,690
31

46

14,123
1,625
54
2,913
51,452
14,420
6,740
5,663
26,629
14,476
263
500

1,025,548



